f THROUGH e
AFRICA o
N DAYS
INSTEAD OF g
 WEEKS




VIKING

Published by the Penguin Group
Penguin Books Ltd, 27 Wrights Lane, London w8 5Tz, England
Penguin Putnam Inc., 375 Hudson Street, New York, New York 1oo14, USA
Penguin Books Australia Ltd, Ringwood, Victoria, Australia
Penguin Books Canada Ltd, 10 Alcorn Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M4V 382
Penguin Books (NZ) Ltd, Private Bag 102902, NSMC, Auckland, New Zealand

Penguin Books Ltd, Registered Offices: Harmondsworth, Middlesex, England

First published 2000
1357910 8642

Copyright © Graham Coster, 2000
The moral right of the author has been asserted

Lines from Stephen Spender’s ‘The Landscape near an Aerodrome’ in
Collected Poems 1935—1965 are quoted by permission of Faber & Faber Ltd.
Lines from W. B. Yeats’s ‘The Wild Swans at Coole’, in Collected Poems,

are included by permission of A. P. Watt Ltd and Michael Yeats.

All rights reserved.
Without limiting the rights under copyright
reserved above, no part of this publication may be
reproduced, stored in or introduced into a retrieval system,
or transmitted, in any form or by any means (electronic, mechanical,
photocopying, recording or otherwise) without the prior
written permission of both the copyright owner and
the above publisher of this book

Set in 10.75/14.5 pt Adobe Caslon
Typeset by Rowland Phototypesetting Ltd, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk
Printed in Great Britain by Clays Ltd, St Ives plc

A CIP catalogue record for this book is
available from the British Library

1SBN 0—670—86653—9



Moo - o
N A

5 &

© PN oY A B o

CONTENTS

Maps

The Legend
Croydon
Southampton
Planes for the Few
Windermere
Florida

The Empire Boats
Nairobi

Naivasha
Wartime

Cape Maclear
Victoria Falls
Corsairville

‘Thee Put It In
There ...

Alaska

The Dam

List of Illustrations
Acknowledgements
Bibliography

Sources

12
2I

32

81
98
119
135

147
168

201
222

247

265

273
275



“Touchdown in a flying boat has to be the most exciting
Levelling out alongside the steamer we hit the water
with a thump. Water, that fluid, lapping element: when

you. meet it flat-on it is hard and granular as granite.

We clattered through the surface, spray thrown all over
the screen, as though skidding and grating over rubble.
For a few instants foam and froth clutched np the
window glass like wild foliage, it seemed we were
a submarine about to duck under, and then the

engines were dinning again to taxi us in.

ISBN 0-670-86653-9

NI

F izl PLpar )

v.'

-.,

9 :r"‘ “wa
L] Iu 'A
Fbisie o'

ll J
"_",.:::' .-‘u'. '“'
U1 'l "
. 'y h!h" |1|
'."l u. W'y Ny




	D0491 Front
	D0491 Publication
	D0491 Contents
	D0491 Rear

