

VIKING

Published by the Penguin Group
Penguin Books Ltd, 27 Wrights Lane, London w8 5TZ, England
Penguin Putnam Inc., 375 Hudson Street, New York, New York 10014, USA
Penguin Books Australia Ltd, Ringwood, Victoria, Australia
Penguin Books Canada Ltd, 10 Alcorn Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M4V 3B2
Penguin Books (NZ) Ltd, Private Bag 102902, NSMC, Auckland, New Zealand

Penguin Books Ltd, Registered Offices: Harmondsworth, Middlesex, England

First published 2000
1 3 5 7 9 10 8 6 4 2

Copyright © Graham Coster, 2000

The moral right of the author has been asserted

Lines from Stephen Spender's 'The Landscape near an Aerodrome' in Collected Poems 1935–1965 are quoted by permission of Faber & Faber Ltd. Lines from W. B. Yeats's 'The Wild Swans at Coole', in Collected Poems, are included by permission of A. P. Watt Ltd and Michael Yeats.

All rights reserved.

Without limiting the rights under copyright reserved above, no part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in or introduced into a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means (electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise) without the prior written permission of both the copyright owner and the above publisher of this book

Set in 10.75/14.5 pt Adobe Caslon Typeset by Rowland Phototypesetting Ltd, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk Printed in Great Britain by Clays Ltd, St Ives plc

A CIP catalogue record for this book is available from the British Library

ISBN 0-670-86653-9

CONTENTS

	Maps	x
_	The Learned	_
I.	The Legend	I
2.	Croydon	12
3.	Southampton	21
4.	Planes for the Few	32
5.	Windermere	44
6.	Florida	56
7.	The Empire Boats	81
8.	Nairobi	98
9.	Naivasha	119
10.	Wartime	135
II.	Cape Maclear	147
12.	Victoria Falls	168
13.	Corsairville	189
14.	'Thee Put It In	
	There'	201
15.	Alaska	222
16.	The Dam	247
	List of Illustrations	265
	Acknowledgements	269
	Bibliography	273
	Sources	275



'Touchdown in a flying boat has to be the most exciting. Levelling out alongside the steamer we hit the water with a thump. Water, that fluid, lapping element: when you meet it flat-on it is hard and granular as granite. We clattered through the surface, spray thrown all over the screen, as though skidding and grating over rubble.

For a few instants foam and froth clutched up the window glass like wild foliage, it seemed we were a submarine about to duck under, and then the engines were dinning again to taxi us in.'

